05-06-2002

4. 29.02

To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Old World Spice and Seasoning,	Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_Old World Spices and Seasonings, Inc.     Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party		Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:		Limited Partnership
4. Application number(s) or registra  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,970,773
	Additional number(s)	attached 1es 19 No
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	ailed: 	
concerning document should be m Name: Joan Optican Herman	ailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



## Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

OLD WORLD SPICES & SEASONINGS, INC.

Formerly,

OLD WORLD SPICE AND SEASONING, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 11th day of DECEMBER, 2000.

Secretary of State

\$25.00



TRADEMARK PAGE. 02 \*\*

REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0865